Advocates for both the parties and the petitioners / workmen preferred for negotiation for 

settlement  and accordingly Ld. Advocate for the Company submits before the Court that the 

company has agreed to settle the dispute with the amount of Rs. 2,75000/- (Rupees Two lacks 

Seventy Five thousand) each for four (4) namely Bhakti Bhushan Samonta, Parasar Hazra, 

Swapan Kr. Pramanik and Tapan Mandal and company will hand over cheque on the next date. 

The aforesaid four persons have agreed to the proposal of the company. Accordingly on 

03.12.2025 both the parties filed their memorandum of settlement where four workmen namely